

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16227/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2013 in FA No.86/2010 of the
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SUMAN JINDAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ADARSH DEVELOPERS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Mahale, learned counsel in support of this petition
and Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, learned counsel appearing for the
respondent.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan accepts notice on behalf of the
respondent and waives service of notice. Counter affidavit be filed
within four weeks and rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two
weeks thereafter. List thereafter. The matter shall be disposed of on
the next date of hearing.

-2-

In the meanwhile, in the event the concerned Flat is not
disposed of, the respondent will maintain status quo with respect to
Flat No.903, 9th Floor, Block-X, Adarsh Palm Retreats, Tower I,
Bangalore.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER